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IN THE UNITED STATES DISTRICT COURT 
FOR THE EASTERN DISTRICT OF TEXAS 

MARSHALL DIVISION 

 
AGIS SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT LLC, 
 

Plaintiff, 
 

v. 
 
HTC CORPORATION, ET AL., 
 

Defendants. 

§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
 

 
 
 
 
Case No. 2:17-cv-0514-JRG 
(CONSOLIDATED CASE) 
 
 
JURY TRIAL DEMANDED 
 

 

AGIS SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT, LLC, 

 

Plaintiff, 

 

v. 

 

ZTE CORPORATION, ET AL., 

Defendants. 

§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
§ 
 

 

 

Case No. 2:17-cv-00517-JRG 

 

 
NOTICE OF AGREED SELECTION OF MEDIATOR 

 
The parties hereby notify the Court that they have conferred and agreed regarding the 

selection of a mediator for these consolidated cases as set forth below. 

Plaintiff AGIS Software Development LLC and Defendants HTC Corporation, ZTE 

Corporation, ZTE (USA) Inc. and ZTE (TX) Inc. have agreed to select the Honorable David 

Folsom to serve as mediator.  Mr. Folsom may be contacted at: 
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David Folsom 
Jackson Walker, L.L.P. 
6002-B Summerfield Drive 
Texarkana, Texas 75503 
Telephone:  903-255-3251 
Fax:  903-255-3266 
Email: dfolsom@jw.com 
 
Accordingly, Plaintiff AGIS Software Development LLC and Defendants HTC 

Corporation, ZTE Corporation, ZTE (USA) Inc. and ZTE (TX) Inc. respectfully request that the 

Court enter an order appointing the above-indicated individual to serve as mediator. 
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Dated: February 5, 2018    Respectfully submitted, 

BROWN RUDNICK LLP 
 
 
 / Alfred R. Fabricant                         

Alfred R. Fabricant 
NY Bar No. 2219392 
Email: afabricant@brownrudnick.com 
Peter Lambrianakos 
NY Bar No. 2894392 
Email: plambrianakos@brownrudnick.com 
Vincent J. Rubino, III 
NY Bar No. 4557435 
Email: vrubino@brownrudnick.com 
Alessandra C. Messing 
NY Bar No. 5040019 
Email: amessing@brownrudnick.com 
John A. Rubino 
NY Bar No. 5020797 
Email: jrubino@brownrudnick.com 
Enrique W. Iturralde 
NY Bar No. 5526280 
Email: eiturralde@brownrudnick.com 
BROWN RUDNICK LLP 
7 Times Square 
New York, NY 10036 
Telephone: 212-209-4800 
Facsimile: 212-209-4801 
 
ATTORNEYS FOR PLAINTIFF, AGIS 
SOFTWARE DEVELOPMENT LLC 
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PERKINS COIE LLP 
 
/s/Miquel J. Bombach                            
Miguel J. Bombach 
CA Bar No. 274287 
Email:  mbombach@perkinscoie.com 
PERKINS COIE LLP 
11988 El Camino Real, Suite 350 
San Diego, CA 92130-2594 
Telephone: 858-720-5747 
Fax:  858-720-5700 
ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANT 
 HTC CORPORATION 
 
 
FINNEGAN HENDERSON FARABOW 
 GARRETT & DUNN LLP 
 
/s/ Lionel M. Lavenue    
Lionel M. Lavenue 
Virginia Bar No. 49,005 
Email:  lionel.lavenue@finnegan.com 
FINNEGAN HENDERSON FARABOW 
  GARRETT & DUNN LLP 
Two Freedom Square  
11955 Freedom Drive  
Reston, Virginia  20190  
Telephone:  571-203-2700  
Fax:  202-408-4400 
 
ATTORNEYS FOR DEFENDANTS 
ZTE CORPORATION AND 
ZTE (TX), INC. 
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CERTIFICATE OF SERVICE 

The undersigned hereby certifies that, on February 5, 2018, all counsel of record who are 

deemed to have consented to electronic service are being served with a copy of this document via 

the Court's CM/ECF system per Local Rule CV-5(a)(3). 

 

/s/ Alessandra C. Messing                    
    Alessandra C. Messing 
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